## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-1	50	Version:	1	Name:	Bylaw No. 4592 - Expand Otter Pt.	Fire Protection	
Туре:	Actio	on Report			Status:	Carried		
File created:	1/30	/2024			In control:	Electoral Areas Committee		
On agenda:	5/8/2	2024			Final action:	5/8/2024		
Title:	Bylaw No. 4592 to Expand Otter Point Fire Protection and Emergency Response Local Service Area Boundary (Bylaw No. 2042)							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	OPF	1. Staff Report: BL 4592 to Expand OPF Prot'n & Emerg. Resp. Bndry., 2. Appendix A: Map Proposed OPF Prot'n Area Amendment, 3. Appendix B: Certificate of Results of the Petitions, 4. Appendix C: Bylaw No. 4592						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	Action	Result	
5/8/2024	1	Capital R	egional Dis	strict E	Board a	approved	Pass	
5/8/2024	1	Electoral	Areas Con	nmitte	e r	ecommended for approval	Pass	

Bylaw No. 4592 to Expand Otter Point Fire Protection and Emergency Response Local Service Area Boundary (Bylaw No. 2042)

The Electoral Areas Committee recommends to the Capital Regional District Board:

1. That the attached Certificate of Results of the petitions to expand the service area boundary for the Otter Point Fire Protection and Emergency Response Service be received;

(NWA)

2. That Bylaw No. 4592, "Otter Point Fire Protection and Emergency Response Local Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 1992, Amendment Bylaw No. 8, 2024", be read a first, second, and third time; and

(NWA)

3. That elector approval be obtained by Electoral Area Director consent on behalf. (NWA)